NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED File No. 29997 1111 2 0 2018): 11,05 KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. ☐ Groundwater ☐ Surface water The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: GARY LUTTMAN 2255 3RD RD WAKEFIELD KS 67487 Phone Number: (785) 210 7036 Email address: garyluttman@twinvalley.net Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SALLY G MAYES PO BOX 580 JUNCTION CITY KS 66441-0580 Phone Number: () Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: NO CHANGES TO PU Owner of Land ---- NAME: SALLY G MAYES ADDRESS: PO BOX 580 JUNCTION CITY KS 66441-0580 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES NE¼ NW¼ SW1/4 NW14 NE' NW' SW' SE' Séc. Twp. Range SW1/4 SE1/4 NW14 SW14 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** Sec. Twp. Range NE' NW' SW' SE' NE1/4 NW14 SW14 SE14 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW14 SW14 SE14 For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 100 TR # _____ Receipt Date 100 18 Check # 43/3

Page 1

File No. _

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the SE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	12	South, Range	44	E,
	in GEARY County, Kansas,746				
	Authorized Rate 770 gpm Authorized Quantity	120 AF	Depth of well	(feet)	
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 (PDIVID 74008))
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be change				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chan				
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section 24 Township	12	South, Range	4	E.
	in GEARY County, Kansas, 696	feet North	1050 feet West o	of Southeast corner of	f section.
İ	Proposed Rate <u>no change</u> Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List				
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
٥.	One in theQuarter of the		Quarter of the		- Quarter
	of Section, Township				
	inCounty, Kansas,				
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GF				,
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be chang				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chan				
	One in theQuarter of the				
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(EW).
	inCounty, Kansas,				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well dept	h (feet)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of				
	The changes herein are desired for the following reason (please be specific) better well position	`	200 100 Nor	100 200	300 Tg
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200	- - - - - - - - -	- ' <u> </u>	- - - - - - - - 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	@>E	_ (§) =	<u> </u>	-
	ASAR PRO	100 E	1+1+1=	- -	100
		10- E	' ' '		100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		<u> </u>	· <u> </u>	1
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 [++	ជាក្រក្សាក្រក្សាក្សាក្រឹ		+별 O East
		F	<u>'</u>		4
	8100	100	1+1+1=	- + + -	<u>=</u> 100
	(b) When will this be done? When Change app	roves	'		=======================================
		E	- =	/ .	1
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attache	ed? 200 🛌	1+1+1=	· ` - + + - - - + ;/+ -	글200
	∐ Yes ⊠ No N/A	F	<u>=</u>		4
12.	Assisted by BAT/RAK		<u></u>	ավավավավակա	<u>.</u>
	Thousand by BATTA WE	300	200 100 0 Sou		300 ft
13a	If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, at a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundw sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half of the proposed point of diversion and the names and ma addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half downstream and one-half mile upstream from your prop	tach 13b.If the p vater of the mile diagran illing diversi- v the above mile divers	roposed point of diversi existing point of diver m shown above in r on. (PLEASE NOTE: represents the p	on will be relocated with sion, indicate its locate leation to the existing The "X" in center of the "X" in center	thin 300 fee ition on the ng point o of diagran
	lines	-	WATER RESOUR	CES	
			RECEIVED		
DW	R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 2	IIII 9 A 201	File No	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or to	fewer feet fr	rom the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the company of th		
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cur affected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must see the current of the current o	?	orized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely plication.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will 图 Yes		
	y all owners	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet is of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a d	uly author ch this ap	mation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful rized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on oplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Riley Contry	Cansas this	35th day of July , 20 18.
4 //	tarioad, triid	320, 51
Lang lutt man		-
(Owner)	_	(Spouse)
Garo Luttman		
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
,		(
(Please Print)	_	(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)	_	(Please Print)
State of Kansas		
County of Riley SS		·
hereby certify that the foregoing application was s	signed in i	my presence and sworn to before me this 25th day
	ík) -(\) 1 + ()
DANIELLE WILSON	, -	anuly Willow
My Commission Expires - My Appointment Expires - August 23, 2020 -	C/23/	Notary Public
- CANADAS OF	complete, all	l of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature the appropriate fee must be paid.	s of all the ap	appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FE	EE SCHEDL	III F
Each application to change the place of use or the point of div	ersion unde	er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more the	et or less nan 300 feet	nent of Agriculture \$100 st
		WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	JUL 2 0 2018 File No.
	· ugo o	THE NU.

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 29997 change application was received on _____ requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. A change application was received on On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable

Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a _______foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable

Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable
Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than ______ feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.

Applicable

Not Applicable 7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20<u>18</u>, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20<u>19</u> the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

☐ Not Applicable ☐ Applicable 9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, **SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED** you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for By: __ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas) SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on _____ Signature: _____ Notary Public My commission expires: WATER RESUURCES RECEIVED (Notary Seal) JUL 2 0 2018 DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No.

WATE	R WELI	RECORD	Fori	n WWC-	-5	Division of Wa	ter Resources	; App. No.				
1 LOC	CATION C	F WATER WELL:	Fraction	l		Section Number						
	nty: Ges			SE 1/4 S		21	T 12		R 4	(E/W		
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if						Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits)						
located within city? 5 miles West & 2 miles South						Latitude:						
of Junction City, Ks. 2 WATER WELL OWNER: Gary Luttman						Longitude: Elevation:						
	f, St. Addre	The second secon	y Luttman			Elevation:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	, State, ZII	س نقائم	5 3rd St. efield, Ks	6740		Datum: Data Collectior	Mathadi					
	CATE WE	4.4 CE 1.5	F COMPLETED			Data Collection						
i		LL'S 4 DEFINO	COMPLETED	WELL			l.					
1	WITH AN "X" IN Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (1)											
1	SECTION BOX: WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL									5/07		
	N Pump test data: Well water wasft. after hours pumping gpm											
			Mell w									
	W NE -	WELL WATE	ER TO BE USED A 3 Feedlot	AS: 5 Publ	ic water s	upply 8 A1	r conditionii	ng IIInj 12 Ot	ection well her (Specif	v below)		
W		E Domestic	4 Industrial	7 Domesti	ic (lawn &	garden) 10 Me	onitoring we	12 Ot 				
	, I		1114454141	, Domesti	.0 (14 // 11 00	garaen, re m		, , ,				
SV	V SE -	Was a chemic	al/bacteriological s	ample subn	nitted to D	epartment? Yes	s	o;	If yes, mo	day/yrs		
	;	Sample was su	ıbmitted		. Water	well disinfected	? Yes	No	····			
	S				· _							
5 TYP	E OF CAS	ING USED: 5 W 3 RMP (SR) 6 A	Vrought Iron	8 Conc	rete tile	CASI	NG JOINTS:	Glued	Clamp	ed		
1	Steel	3 RMP (SR) 6 A	sbestos-Cement	9 Other	r (specify	below)		Welded		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Dlomir o	PVC	4 ABS 7 F	iberglass			f	Diometer	Inreaded	in to			
Casing 1	asing uiam height abox	eter	in We	ameter Pight	16.15	l. 10 10 hs /ft Wall ti	i., Diameter hickness or o	 mage No				
TYPE	OF SCREE	N OR PERFORATION	NMATERIAL:			00.71t.	inolation of g	Suage 110.				
	Steel	3 Stainless Steel	5 Fiberglass	7 ^e PVC	9 A	BS	11 Other	(Specify)				
1	Brass	4 Galvanized Steal		8 RM (SR) 10 A	sbestos-Cement	12 None	used (open	hole)			
		FORATION OPENIN		1 7 7	1 .	0 D : 11 11 1	11 37	1.	1.)			
1 2	Continuou	s slot	5 Guazed wraj	oped / 10	oren cut	9 Drilled holes	;	ne (open no	oie)			
SCREE	N-PERFOI	shutter 4 Key punche RATED INTERVALS	From 40	ft. to .	60	ft From .		ft. to		ft.		
501002			From	ft. to .		ft., From .		ft. to		ft.		
	GRAVEL	PACK INTERVALS:	From. 2.3	ft. to .	60	ft., From .		ft. to		ft.		
			From	ft. to .		ft., From .		ft. to		ft.		
6 GRO	UT MATI	ERIAL: 1 Neat cem	ent 3 Cement gr	out. 3 Be	ntonite	4 Other						
Grout Ir		From f	ent 2 Cement gr t. toft	., From		t to mile.	ft., From		ft. to	ft.		
What is	the nearest	source of possible con	ntamination:	ne with	nin 1/	4 mile.						
	Septic tank		al lines 7 Pit privy		0 Livesto		nsecticide St		16 Other (s	specify		
	Sewer line				1 Fuel sto	U	Abandoned v		below)			
		sewer lines 6 Seepa 1?	ge pit 9 Feedyar			er Storage 15 (feet?	Dil well/gas			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
FROM	TO		DLOGIC LOG	1	FROM	TO		GING INT	ERVALS			
0	4	Topsoil	DEOGIC EOG		TROM	10	1200	01110 1111	<u> EICVIES</u>			
4	15	Clay, dark	brown									
16	25	Clay, brown					1A/ATE	R RESOU	2050			
25	51	Sand, fine						RECEIVED				
51	60	Sand, fine	to coarse	w/grave	i, red							
50	***	Limestone					J	JL 2020	18			
							KS DEPT	OF AGRIC	JLTURE			
					 							
7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged												
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.												
Kansas water well Contractor's License No Inis water well Record was completed on (mo/day/year)												
under the business name of PCCETSON ITTIGATION, INC. by (signature) by (signature) INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline of circle the correct answers. Send top												
three coni	CTIONS: Us	e typewriter or ball point p Department of Health and F	en. <u>PLEASE PRESS F</u> nvironment Bureau of	<u>IRMLY</u> and <u>F</u> Water Geolo	<u>'KINT</u> clearly gy Section	y. Please fill in blån 1000 SW Jackson St	ks, underline o . Suite 420 To	r circle the co peka, Kansas	orrect answers 66612-1367	Telephone		
785-296-5	three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at											
http://www.kdhe.state.ks.us/geo/waterwells.												

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

GARY LUTTMAN 2255 3RD RD WAKEFIELD KS 67487 July 20, 2018

WAKEFIELD, KS 67487 RE: File No 29997

Dear Sir or Madam:

		.	6 41 Ol-1-	e =					- 6 4 1 6:1 -	
P	application	for approval o	r the Chie	t Engineer to	o cnange	tne tollowing	condition	or conditions	or the file	number
referred t	o above has l	peen received:								

☐ place of use PD ☐ point of diversion ☐ use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.

Change Applications Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program

mont A. Juney

BAT: DLW

pc: TOPEKA Field Office GMD